22 Income Deductions: 22
23   Interest On Long Term Debt 54,653,553 0 54,653,553 8,099,631 62,753,184 5,009,086 67,762,270 41,538 67,803,808 23
24   Amortization Of Debt Discount Expense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
25   Interest On Notes Payable To Others 3,144,790 0 3,144,790 (3,144,790) 0 0 0 0 0 25

26 Total Income Deductions 57,798,343 0 57,798,343 4,954,841 62,753,184 5,009,086 67,762,270 41,538 67,803,808 26

27 Net Income $155,309,004 ($16,182,577) $139,126,427 ($5,600,570) $133,525,857 ($14,131,682) $119,394,175 $51,595,939 $170,990,114 27

28 Preferred Dividends 573,955 573,955 490,931 423,298 423,557 28

29 Net Income To Common $154,735,049 $138,552,472 $133,034,926 $118,970,877 $170,566,557 29

December 31, 2017 and December 31, 2018 Under Present and Proposed Rates

Pennsylvania‐American Water Company ‐ Water Operations

Pro Forma Statement of Income for the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2016

1

OTHER OTHER

REVENUE AND PRO FORMA REVENUE AND PRO FORMA

LINE ACCT. PER BOOKS STAS CUSTOMER PRESENT RATES CUSTOMER DECLINING RATE ZONE 1 DSIC PRESENT RATES

NO. NO. CUSTOMER CLASS 12/31/2016 UNBILLED ELIMINATION ADJUSTMENTS 12/31/2016 ADJUSTMENTS CONSUMPTION RATE DECREASE ANNUALIZATION 12/31/2017

1 OPERATING REVENUES (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

2 METERED SALES

3 461.1 RESIDENTIAL $397,931,831 ($4,079,644) $489,661 $991,927 $395,333,775 $1,204,961 ($5,642,503) ($1,911,934) $6,996,148 $395,980,447

4 461.2 COMMERCIAL 143,771,088 (1,080,431) 147,868 970,624 143,809,149 (3,690) (466,124) 2,744,905 146,084,240

5 461.3 INDUSTRIAL 27,503,581 (245,048) 30,203 (540,751) 26,747,985 466,188 27,214,173

6 464 MUNICIPAL 19,621,719 (118,436) 24,078 (45,576) 19,481,785 22,211 (101,714) 354,490 19,756,772

7 466 SALES FOR RESALE 2,348,655 (13,220) 900 11,109 2,347,444 30,713 14,260 2,392,417

8 TOTAL METERED SALES 591,176,874 (5,536,779) 692,710 1,387,333 587,720,138 1,254,195 (5,642,503) (2,479,772) 10,575,991 591,428,049

9 UNMETERED SALES

10 460 RESIDENTIAL 144,658 0 0 0 144,658 0 10,849 155,507

11 460 COMMERCIAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 460 INDUSTRIAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 460 MUNICIPAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 460 MISCELLANEOUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 TOTAL UNMETERED SALES 144,658 0 0 0 144,658 0 0 0 10,849 155,507

16 462.1 PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION 3,950,282 (172,218) 5,101 (9,717) 3,773,448 0 0 0 52,021 3,825,469

17 462.2 PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION 8,537,648 (334,525) 10,347 168,314 8,381,784 41,676 0 0 0 8,423,460

18 TOTAL WATER SALES 603,809,462 (6,043,522) 708,158 1,545,930 600,020,028 1,295,871 (5,642,503) (2,479,772) 10,638,861 603,832,485

19 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES

20 469 GUARANTEED REVENUES 1,555,086 0 0 0 1,555,086 0 0 0 0 1,555,086
21 470 LATE PAYMENT FEES 3,921,108 0 0 119,427 4,040,535 25,673 0 0 0 4,066,208
22 471 MISC SERVICE REVENUES 6,239,638 0 0 (23,974) 6,215,664 7,466 0 0 0 6,223,130
23 472 RENTS FROM PROPERTIES 709,262 0 0 0 709,262 (147,019) 0 0 0 562,243
24 474 OTHER WATER REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING

26   REVENUES 12,425,094 0 0 95,453 12,520,547 (113,880) 0 0 0 12,406,667

27 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $616,234,556 ($6,043,522) $708,158 $1,641,383 $612,540,575 $1,181,991 ($5,642,503) ($2,479,772) $10,638,861 $616,239,152

   PAGE 1 0F 2

PENNSYLVANIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY - WATER OPERATIONS

TOTAL INCREASE IN REVENUES BY TARIFF SUBDIVISIONS PROJECTED TO

AN ANNUAL BASIS FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2016 AND DECEMBER 31, 2017

2

PRO FORMA OTHER PRO FORMA

LINE ACCT. PRESENT RATES CUSTOMER OPERATING DECLINING PRESENT RATES PRO FORMA

NO. NO. CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATION 12/31/2017 ADJUSTMENTS REVENUES CONSUMPTION MISC 12/31/2018 PERCENT AMOUNT PROPOSED RATES

1 OPERATING REVENUES (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19)

2 METERED SALES

3 461.1 RESIDENTIAL $395,980,447 $1,204,961 $0 ($5,660,528) $391,524,880 14.55% $56,955,710 $448,480,590
4 461.2 COMMERCIAL 146,084,240 (32,787) 0 0 146,051,453 18.11% 26,446,862 172,498,315
5 461.3 INDUSTRIAL 27,214,173 0 0 0 27,214,173 16.09% 4,378,971 31,593,144
6 464 MUNICIPAL 19,756,772 0 0 0 19,756,772 3.49% 689,337 20,446,109
7 466 SALES FOR RESALE 2,392,417 0 0 0 2,392,417 5.10% 121,990 2,514,407

8 TOTAL METERED SALES 591,428,049 1,172,174 0 (5,660,528) 0 586,939,695 15.09% 88,592,870 675,532,565

9 UNMETERED SALES

10 460 RESIDENTIAL 155,507 0 0 0 155,507 9.22% 14,333 169,840
11 460 COMMERCIAL 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0
12 460 INDUSTRIAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0
13 460 MUNICIPAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0
14 460 MISCELLANEOUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0

15 TOTAL UNMETERED SALES 155,507 0 0 0 0 155,507 0.00% 14,333 169,840

16 462.1 PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION 3,825,469 0 0 0 0 3,825,469 15.76% 602,753 4,428,222

17 462.2 PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION 8,423,460 41,676 0 0 0 8,465,136 2.53% 214,185 8,679,321

18 TOTAL WATER SALES 603,832,485 1,213,850 0 (5,660,528) 0 599,385,807 14.92% 89,424,141 688,809,948

19 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES

20 469 GUARANTEED REVENUES 1,555,086 0 (457,758) 0 0 1,097,328 0.00% 0 1,097,328
21 470 LATE PAYMENT FEES 4,066,208 0 (29,944) 0 0 4,036,264 14.92% 602,182 4,638,446
22 471 MISC SERVICE REVENUES 6,223,130 0 0 0 0 6,223,130 0.00% 0 6,223,130
23 472 RENTS FROM PROPERTIES 562,243 0 0 0 0 562,243 0.00% 0 562,243
24 474 OTHER WATER REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0

25 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING

26   REVENUE 12,406,667 0 (487,702) 0 0 11,918,965 5.05% 602,182 12,521,147

27 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $616,239,152 $1,213,850 ($487,702) ($5,660,528) $0 $611,304,772 14.73% $90,026,323 $701,331,095

   PAGE 2 0F 2

PENNSYLVANIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY - WATER OPERATIONS

TOTAL INCREASE IN REVENUES BY TARIFF SUBDIVISIONS PROJECTED TO

AN ANNUAL BASIS FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018

3

PRESENT RATES PRESENT RATES PRESENT RATES
LINE 12/31/16 12/31/17 12/31/18
NO. DESCRIPTION ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT

1 Per Books $616,234,556
2 Present Rates At 12/31/16 $612,540,575
3 Present Rates At 12/31/17 $616,239,152
4 Unbilled Adjustment (6,043,522)
5 STAS Elimination 708,158
6 DSIC Annualization 10,638,861
7 Private Fire Protection  (9,717)
8 Public Fire Protection 168,314 41,676 41,676

[…]

PRESENT RATES
LINE 12/31/16 12/31/17 12/31/18 PROPOSED
NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT

1 Interest On Long Term Debt Per Computation
2 Shown On Following Page $54,653,553 $62,753,184 $67,762,270 $67,803,808

3 Less: Interest On Long Term Debt As Per Book
4 Computation On Following Page 54,653,553

5 Less:  Present Rates At 12/31/2016 54,653,553

6 Less:  Present Rates At 12/31/2017 62,753,184

7 Less:  Present Rates At 12/31/2018 67,762,270

8 Pro Forma Adjustment $0 $8,099,631 $5,009,086 $41,538

9 Interest On Short Term Debt Per Computation
10 Shown On Following Page $3,144,790 $0 $0 $0

11 Less: Interest On Short Term Debt As Per Book
12 Computation On Following Page 3,144,790

13 Less:  Present Rates At 12/31/2016 3,144,790

14 Less:  Present Rates At 12/31/2017 0

15 Less:  Present Rates At 12/31/2018 0

16 Pro Forma Adjustment $0 ($3,144,790) $0 $0

Witness:  Ann Bulkley

Pennsylvania‐American Water Company ‐ Water Operations

Notes to Statement Of Income

Pro Forma Interest Expense Under Present and Proposed Rates

66

LINE CAPITAL CAPITAL CAPITAL
NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT STRUCTURE COST RATE AMOUNT STRUCTURE COST RATE AMOUNT STRUCTURE COST RATE
1 Capital Structure
2 Long Term Debt $1,082,415,378 37.18% 5.74% $1,285,308,047 44.53% 5.45% $1,405,413,468 44.89% 5.25%
3 Short Term Debt 387,470,103 13.30% 0.92% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00%

4 Total Debt 1,469,885,481 50.48% 1,285,308,047 44.53% 1,405,413,468 44.89%
5 Preferred Stock 7,651,500 0.26% 8.62% 6,451,500 0.22% 8.63% 5,251,500 0.17% 8.66%
6 Common Equity 1,434,695,247 49.26% 1,594,560,247 55.25% 1,719,684,247 54.94%

7   Totals $2,912,232,228 100.00% $2,886,319,794 100.00% $3,130,349,215 100.00%

PRESENT PRESENT PRESENT
RATES RATES RATES

12/31/16 12/31/17 12/31/18 PROPOSED
AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT

8 Application Of Long Term Debt Interest:

9 Original Cost Rate Base  $2,560,926,561 $2,585,750,214 $2,875,272,680 $2,877,035,202

10 Debt Percentage (From Above) 37.18% 44.53% 44.89% 44.89%

11 Debt Portion Of Rate Base 952,152,495 1,151,434,570 1,290,709,906 1,291,501,102

12 Interest Cost (From Above) 5.74% 5.45% 5.25% 5.25%

13 Pro Forma Long Term Interest Deduction $54,653,553 $62,753,184 $67,762,270 $67,803,808

14 Application Of Short Term Debt Interest:

15 Original Cost Rate Base  $2,560,926,561 $2,585,750,214 $2,875,272,680 $2,877,035,202

16 Debt Percentage (From Above) 13.30% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

17 Debt Portion Of Rate Base 340,603,233 0 0 0

18 Interest Cost (From Above) 0.92% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

19 Pro Forma Short Term Interest Deduction $3,144,790 $0 $0 $0

Witness:  Ann Bulkley

PRESENT RATES AT DECEMBER 31, 2018PRESENT RATES AT DECEMBER 31, 2017PRESENT RATES AT DECEMBER 31, 2016

Pennsylvania‐American Water Company ‐ Water Operations

Notes to Statement Of Income

Application of Income Deductions

67

Pennsylvania-American Water Company - Wastewater Operations (excluding Scranton Wastewater)

Table of Contents

Page No. Description

1 Income Statement

Operating Revenues

2 Revenues by Tariff Subdivision

4 Summary of Adjustments

5 Unbilled Adjustment

6 CGCR Surcharge Elimination

7 Annualization Adjustment - New Cumberland WW

8 Annualization Adjustment - Fairview WW

9 Specific Customer Adjustments

10 Change in number of Customers (Historic)

11 Change in number of Customers (Future)

[…]

23   Interest On Long Term Debt 2,756,209 0 2,756,209 416,535 3,172,744 (23,610) 3,149,134 2,729 3,151,863 23
24   Amortization Of Debt Discount Expense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
25   Interest On Notes Payable To Others 1,921,930 0 1,921,930 (256,634) 1,665,296 16,701 1,680,541 1,456 1,681,997 25

26 Total Income Deductions 4,678,139 0 4,678,139 159,901 4,838,040 (6,909) 4,829,675 4,185 4,833,860 26

27 Net Income $2,169,648 $2,243,919 $4,413,567 ($678,603) $3,734,964 ($87,768) $3,648,652 $4,311,657 $7,960,309 27

28 Preferred Dividends 29,093 29,093 24,571 19,163 19,179 28

29 Net Income To Common $2,140,555 $4,384,474 $3,710,393 $3,629,489 $7,941,130 29

Pennsylvania‐American Water Company ‐ Wastewater Operations (excluding Scranton Wastewater)

Pro Forma Statement of Income for the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2016

December 31, 2017 and December 31, 2018 Under Present and Proposed Rates

1

OTHER OTHER

ANNUALIZATION REVENUE AND PRO FORMA REVENUE AND PRO FORMA

LINE ACCT. PER BOOKS CGCR OF ACQUIRED CUSTOMER PRESENT RATES CUSTOMER PRESENT RATES

NO. NO. CUSTOMER CLASS 12/31/2016 UNBILLED ADJUSTMENT SYSTEMS ADJUSTMENTS 12/31/2016 ADJUSTMENTS 12/31/2017

1 OPERATING REVENUES (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

2 METERED SALES

3 522.1 RESIDENTIAL $12,378,673 ($254,495) $201,608 $1,386,800 $65,100 $13,777,686 $12,369 $13,790,055
4 522.2 COMMERCIAL 3,175,596 (123,029) 44,059 281,051 0 3,377,677 3,377,677
5 522.3 INDUSTRIAL 1,175,776 (16,120) 19,932 (11,231) 1,168,357 1,168,357
6 522.4 MUNICIPAL 933,259 (27,025) 14,542 21,540 (64,320) 877,996 877,996
7 522.4 MISCELLANEOUS 3,784,955 66,222 202,631 0 4,053,808 4,053,808

8 TOTAL METERED SALES 21,448,259 (354,447) 482,772 1,689,391 (10,451) 23,255,524 12,369 23,267,893

9 UNMETERED SALES

10 522.1 RESIDENTIAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 522.2 COMMERCIAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 522.3 INDUSTRIAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 522.4 MUNICIPAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 522.4 MISCELLANEOUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 TOTAL UNMETERED SALES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 TOTAL WASTEWATER SALES 21,448,259 (354,447) 482,772 1,689,391 (10,451) 23,255,524 12,369 23,267,893

17 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES

18 530 GUARANTEED REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 532 LATE PAYMENT FEES 146,048 0 0 0 57,322 203,370 108 203,478
20 536 MISC SERVICE REVENUES 544,049 0 0 0 0 544,049 0 544,049
21 534 RENTS FROM PROPERTIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 536 OTHER WASTEWATER REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING

24   REVENUES 690,097 0 0 0 57,322 747,419 108 747,527

25 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $22,138,356 ($354,447) $482,772 $1,689,391 $46,871 $24,002,943 $12,477 $24,015,420

   PAGE 1 0F 2

PENNSYLVANIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY - WASTEWATER OPERATIONS EXCLUDING SCRANTON

TOTAL INCREASE IN REVENUES BY TARIFF SUBDIVISIONS PROJECTED TO

AN ANNUAL BASIS FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2016 AND DECEMBER 31, 2017

2

PRO FORMA OTHER PRO FORMA

LINE ACCT. PRESENT RATES CUSTOMER OPERATING PRESENT RATES PRO FORMA

NO. NO. CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATION 12/31/2017 ADJUSTMENTSREVENUES 12/31/2018 PERCENT AMOUNT PROPOSED RATES

1 OPERATING REVENUES (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)

2 METERED SALES

3 522.1 RESIDENTIAL $13,790,055 $12,369 $0 $13,802,424 40.55% $5,596,341 $19,398,765
4 522.2 COMMERCIAL 3,377,677 0 0 3,377,677 28.93% 977,045 4,354,722
5 522.3 INDUSTRIAL 1,168,357 0 0 1,168,357 24.89% 290,838 1,459,195
6 522.4 MUNICIPAL 877,996 0 0 877,996 28.74% 252,322 1,130,318
7 522.4 MISCELLANEOUS 4,053,808 0 0 4,053,808 8.44% 342,002 4,395,810

8 TOTAL METERED SALES 23,267,893 12,369 0 23,280,262 32.04% 7,458,548 30,738,810

9 UNMETERED SALES

10 522.1 RESIDENTIAL 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0
11 522.2 COMMERCIAL 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0
12 522.3 INDUSTRIAL 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0
13 522.4 MUNICIPAL 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0
14 522.4 MISCELLANEOUS 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0

15 TOTAL UNMETERED SALES 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0

16 TOTAL WASTEWATER SALES 23,267,893 12,369 0 23,280,262 32.04% 7,458,548 30,738,810

17 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES

18 469 GUARANTEED REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0
19 532 LATE PAYMENT FEES 203,478 0 108 203,586 32.04% 65,225 268,811
20 471 MISC SERVICE REVENUES 544,049 0 0 544,049 0.00% 0 544,049
21 472 RENTS FROM PROPERTIES 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0
22 474 OTHER WASTEWATER REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0

23 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING

24   REVENUE 747,527 0 108 747,635 8.72% 65,225 812,860

25 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $24,015,420 $12,369 $108 $24,027,897 31.31% $7,523,773 $31,551,670

   PAGE 2 0F 2

AN ANNUAL BASIS FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018

PENNSYLVANIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY - WASTEWATER OPERATIONS EXCLUDING SCRANTON

TOTAL INCREASE IN REVENUES BY TARIFF SUBDIVISIONS PROJECTED TO

3

PRESENT RATES PRESENT RATES PRESENT RATES
LINE 12/31/16 12/31/17 12/31/18
NO. DESCRIPTION ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT

1 Per Books $22,138,356
2 Present Rates At 12/31/16 $24,002,943
3 Present Rates At 12/31/17 $24,015,420
4 Unbilled Adjustment (354,447)
5 CGCR Adjustment 482,772

6 Annualization Of Acquired Systems 1,689,391

7 Specific Customers Adjustment (75,551)

[…]

1 Interest On Long Term Debt Per Computation
2 Shown On Following Page $2,756,209 $3,172,744 $3,149,134 $3,151,863

3 Less: Interest On Long Term Debt As Per Book
4 Computation On Following Page 2,756,209

5 Less:  Present Rates At 12/31/2016 2,756,209

6 Less:  Present Rates At 12/31/2017 3,172,744

7 Less:  Present Rates At 12/31/2018 3,149,134

8 Pro Forma Adjustment $0 $416,535 ($23,610) $2,729

9 Interest On Wastewater Specific Long Term Debt Per Computation
10 Shown On Following Page $1,921,930 $1,665,296 $1,680,541 $1,681,997

11 Less: Interest On Wastewater Specific Long Term Debt As Per Book
12 Computation On Following Page 1,921,930

13 Less:  Present Rates At 12/31/2016 1,921,930

14 Less:  Present Rates At 12/31/2017 1,665,296

15 Less:  Present Rates At 12/31/2018 1,680,541

16 Pro Forma Adjustment $0 ($256,634) $15,245 $1,456

Witness:  Ann Bulkley

Pennsylvania‐American Water Company ‐ Wastewater Operations (excluding Scranton Wastewater)

Notes to Statement Of Income

Pro Forma Interest Expense Under Present and Proposed Rates

50

LINE CAPITAL CAPITAL CAPITAL
NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT STRUCTURE COST RATE AMOUNT STRUCTURE COST RATE AMOUNT STRUCTURE COST RATE
1 Capital Structure
2 Long Term Debt $79,380,599 31.30% 5.74% $111,910,063 34.76% 5.45% $113,586,625 35.24% 5.25%
3 Long Term Debt ‐ WW Spec 68,480,841 27.00% 4.64% 70,693,092 21.95% 4.53% 69,324,555 21.51% 4.59%

4 Total Debt 147,861,440 58.30% 182,603,155 56.71% 182,911,180 56.75%
5 Preferred Stock 555,368 0.22% 8.62% 552,890 0.17% 8.63% 430,157 0.13% 8.66%
6 Common Equity 105,186,698 41.48% 138,850,910 43.12% 139,016,467 43.12%

7   Totals $253,603,506 100.00% $322,006,955 100.00% $322,357,804 100.00%

PRESENT PRESENT PRESENT
RATES RATES RATES

12/31/16 12/31/17 12/31/18 PROPOSED
AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT

8 Application Of Long Term Debt Interest:

9 Original Cost Rate Base  $153,410,794 $167,478,368 $170,214,284 $170,361,771

10 Debt Percentage (From Above) 31.30% 34.76% 35.24% 35.24%

11 Debt Portion Of Rate Base 48,017,579 58,215,481 59,983,514 60,035,488

12 Interest Cost (From Above) 5.74% 5.45% 5.25% 5.25%

13 Pro Forma Long Term Interest Deduction $2,756,209 $3,172,744 $3,149,134 $3,151,863

14 Application Of Wastewater Specific Long Term Debt Interest:

15 Original Cost Rate Base  $153,410,794 $167,478,368 $170,214,284 $170,361,771

16 Debt Percentage (From Above) 27.00% 21.95% 21.51% 21.51%

17 Debt Portion Of Rate Base 41,420,914 36,761,502 36,613,092 36,644,817

18 Interest Cost (From Above) 4.64% 4.53% 4.59% 4.59%

19 Pro Forma Wastewater Specific Long Term Interest Deduction $1,921,930 $1,665,296 $1,680,541 $1,681,997

Witness:  Ann Bulkley

Pennsylvania‐American Water Company ‐ Wastewater Operations

Notes to Statement Of Income

PRESENT RATES AT DECEMBER 31, 2016 PRESENT RATES AT DECEMBER 31, 2017 PRESENT RATES AT DECEMBER 31, 2018

Application of Income Deductions

51

Pennsylvania-American Water Company - Scranton Wastewater Operations

Table of Contents

Page No. Description

1 Income Statement

Operating Revenues

2 Revenues by Tariff Subdivision

3 Summary of Adjustments

4 Unbilled Adjustment

5 Annualization Of Acquired Systems

6 Low Income Discount - Scranton WW

7 Number Of Customers Served

8 Penalties

Rate Base

9 Summary Of Rate Base Adjustments

10 Summary Of Detailed Plant Accounts

11 Contributions In Aid Of Construction

12 Materials And Supplies

13 Cash Working Capital Requirements

14 Support Of Expense Days

[…]

23   Interest On Long Term Debt 1,800,082 0 1,800,082 808,011 2,608,093 200,223 2,808,316 3,763 2,812,079 23
24   Amortization Of Debt Discount Expense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
25   Interest On Notes Payable To Others 1,255,214 0 1,255,214 113,710 1,368,924 131,747 1,498,663 2,008 1,500,671 25

26 Total Income Deductions 3,055,296 0 3,055,296 921,721 3,977,017 331,970 4,306,979 5,771 4,312,750 26

27 Net Income ($568,981) $9,603,133 $9,034,152 ($7,443,558) $1,590,594 ($436,471) $1,156,131 $5,946,021 $7,102,152 27

28 Preferred Dividends 19,001 19,001 20,198 17,089 17,112 28

29 Net Income To Common ($587,982) $9,015,151 $1,570,396 $1,139,042 $7,085,040 29

Pennsylvania‐American Water Company ‐ Scranton Wastewater Operations

Pro Forma Statement of Income for the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2016

December 31, 2017 and December 31, 2018 Under Present and Proposed Rates

1

ANNUALIZATION PRO FORMA PRO FORMA REVENUE REVENUE PRO FORMA

LINE ACCT. PER BOOKS UNBILLED OF ACQUIRED LOW INCOME PRESENT RATES PRESENT RATES DEFICIENCY DEFICIENCY REVENUE

NO. NO. CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATION 12/31/2016 ADJUSTMENTS SYSTEMS DISCOUNT 12/31/2016 ADJUSTMENTS12/31/2017 & 12/31/2018 PERCENT AMOUNT WITH DEFICIENCY

1 OPERATING REVENUES (1) (2) (2) (3) (4) (5) (8) (9) (10) (11)

2 METERED SALES

3 522.1 RESIDENTIAL $106,452 ($106,452) $13,791,700 ($52,661) $13,739,039 $0 $13,739,039 48.10% $6,607,816 $20,346,855
4 522.2 COMMERCIAL 51,318 (51,318) 6,430,213 6,430,213 0 $6,430,213 49.14% 3,159,550 9,589,763
5 522.3 INDUSTRIAL 679 (679) 1,224,470 1,224,470 0 $1,224,470 28.07% 343,653 1,568,123
6 522.4 MUNICIPAL 9,122 (9,122) 355,634 355,634 0 $355,634 49.14% 174,744 530,378
7 522.4 MISCELLANEOUS 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0.00% 0 0

8 TOTAL METERED SALES 167,571 (167,571) 21,802,017 (52,661) 21,749,356 0 21,749,356 47.29% 10,285,763 32,035,119

9 UNMETERED SALES

10 522.1 RESIDENTIAL 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0.00% 0 0
11 522.1 AVAILABILITY 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0.00% 0 0
12 522.2 COMMERCIAL 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0.00% 0 0
13 522.4 MUNICIPAL 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0.00% 0 0
14 522.4 MISCELLANEOUS 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0.00% 0 0

15 TOTAL UNMETERED SALES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0

16 TOTAL WASTEWATER SALES 167,571 (167,571) 21,802,017 (52,661) 21,749,356 0 21,749,356 47.29% 10,285,763 32,035,119

17 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES

18 530 GUARANTEED REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0.00% 0 0
19 532 LATE PAYMENT FEES 0 0 0 0 190,198 $190,198 47.29% 89,949 280,147
20 536 MISC SERVICE REVENUES 0 0 24,171 24,171 0 $24,171 0.00% 0 24,171
21 534 RENTS FROM PROPERTIES 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0.00% 0 0
22 536 OTHER WASTEWATER REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0.00% 0 0

23 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING

24   REVENUE 0 0 24,171 0 24,171 190,198 214,369 41.96% 89,949 304,318

25 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $167,571 ($167,571) $21,826,188 ($52,661) $21,773,527 $190,198 $21,963,725 47.24% $10,375,712 $32,339,437

   PAGE 1 OF 1

PENNSYLVANIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY - SCRANTON WASTEWATER OPERATIONS

TOTAL INCREASE IN REVENUES BY TARIFF SUBDIVISIONS PROJECTED TO

AN ANNUAL BASIS FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2016, December 31, 2017 AND DECEMBER 31, 2018

2

PRESENT RATES PRESENT RATES
LINE 12/31/16 12/31/2017 & 12/31/2018
NO. DESCRIPTION ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT

1 Per Books $167,571
2 Present Rates At 12/31/16 $21,773,527

3 Unbilled Adjustment (167,571)
4 Annualization Of Acquired Systems 21,802,017
5 Low Income Discount (52,661)
6 Late Payment Fees 0 190,198
7 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 24,171

[…]

NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT

1 Interest On Long Term Debt Per Computation
2 Shown On Following Page $1,800,082 $2,608,093 $2,808,316 $2,812,079

3 Less: Interest On Long Term Debt As Per Book
4 Computation On Following Page 1,800,082

5 Less:  Present Rates At 12/31/2016 1,800,082

6 Less:  Present Rates At 12/31/2017 2,608,093

7 Less:  Present Rates At 12/31/2018 2,808,316

8 Pro Forma Adjustment $0 $808,011 $200,223 $3,763

9 Interest On Wastewater Specific Long Term Debt Per Computation
10 Shown On Following Page $1,255,214 $1,368,924 $1,498,663 $1,500,671

11 Less: Interest On Wastewater Specific Long Term Debt As Per Book
12 Computation On Following Page 1,255,214

13 Less:  Present Rates At 12/31/2016 1,255,214

14 Less:  Present Rates At 12/31/2017 1,368,924

15 Less:  Present Rates At 12/31/2018 1,498,663

16 Pro Forma Adjustment $0 $113,710 $129,739 $2,008

Witness:  Ann Bulkley

Pennsylvania‐American Water Company ‐ Scranton Wastewater Operations

Notes to Statement Of Income

Pro Forma Interest Expense Under Present and Proposed Rates

42

LINE CAPITAL CAPITAL CAPITAL
NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT STRUCTURE COST RATE AMOUNT STRUCTURE COST RATE AMOUNT STRUCTURE COST RATE
1 Capital Structure
2 Long Term Debt $79,380,599 31.30% 5.74% $111,910,063 34.76% 5.45% $113,586,625 35.24% 5.25%
3 Long Term Debt ‐ WW Spec 68,480,841 27.00% 4.64% 70,693,092 21.95% 4.53% 69,324,555 21.51% 4.59%

4 Total Debt 147,861,440 58.30% 182,603,155 56.71% 182,911,180 56.75%
5 Preferred Stock 555,368 0.22% 8.62% 552,890 0.17% 8.63% 430,157 0.13% 8.66%
6 Common Equity 105,186,698 41.48% 138,850,910 43.12% 139,016,467 43.12%

7   Totals $253,603,506 100.00% $322,006,955 100.00% $322,357,804 100.00%

PRESENT PRESENT PRESENT
RATES RATES RATES

12/31/16 12/31/17 12/31/18 PROPOSED
AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT

8 Application Of Long Term Debt Interest:

9 Original Cost Rate Base  $100,192,712 $137,672,350 $151,792,672 $151,996,033

10 Debt Percentage (From Above) 31.30% 34.76% 35.24% 35.24%

11 Debt Portion Of Rate Base 31,360,319 47,854,909 53,491,738 53,563,402

12 Interest Cost (From Above) 5.74% 5.45% 5.25% 5.25%

13 Pro Forma Long Term Interest Deduction $1,800,082 $2,608,093 $2,808,316 $2,812,079

14 Application Of Wastewater Specific Long Term Debt Interest:

15 Original Cost Rate Base  $100,192,712 $137,672,350 $151,792,672 $151,996,033

16 Debt Percentage (From Above) 27.00% 21.95% 21.51% 21.51%

17 Debt Portion Of Rate Base 27,052,032 30,219,081 32,650,604 32,694,347

18 Interest Cost (From Above) 4.64% 4.53% 4.59% 4.59%

19 Pro Forma Wastewater Specific Long Term Interest Deduction $1,255,214 $1,368,924 $1,498,663 $1,500,671

Witness:  Ann Bulkley

Pennsylvania‐American Water Company ‐ Scranton Wastewater Operations

Notes to Statement Of Income

PRESENT RATES AT DECEMBER 31, 2016 PRESENT RATES AT DECEMBER 31, 2017 PRESENT RATES AT DECEMBER 31, 2018

Application of Income Deductions

43

	Water 3A
	Wastewater 3A
	Scranton 3A